

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



August 6, 2014

Dean Solden Vibrant Life Senior Living OC Temperance, LLC Suite 2A 4488 Jackson Rd. Ann Arbor, MI 48103

RE: License #: AH580353904

Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge

667 W. Sterns Road Temperance, MI 48182

Dear Mr. Solden:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Patricia J. Sjo, Licensing Staff

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

4th Floor, Suite 4B

51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342 (586) 256-2006

**Enclosure** 

cc: K. Brunson

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #**: AH580353904

Licensee Name: Vibrant Life Senior Living OC Temperance,

LLC

Licensee Address: Suite 2A

4488 Jackson Rd. Ann Arbor, MI 48103

**Licensee Telephone #:** (734) 260-3600

Authorized Representative: Dean Solden

Administrator: Kathleen Brunson

Name of Facility: Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge

Facility Address: 667 W. Sterns Road

Temperance, MI 48182

**Facility Telephone #:** (734) 847-3217

Capacity: 46

Program Type: AGED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

Authorized Representative Dean Solden requested that the facility's name be changed from Vibrant Life Senior Living OC Temperance to Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge.

#### III. Methodology

7/2/14 Document Received. Email message from Dean Solden and a building program plan for emergency generator installation.

7/8/14 Telephone Call Made to Mr. Solden about the facility's name.

7/8/14 Confirming letter Sent.

7/10/14 Telephone Call Received from Mr. Solden about the facility's name change.

7/22/14 Document Received. Updated HFA License Application update requesting facility name change to Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

In a 7/2/14 email message, the facility's authorized representative, Dean Solden, called the home SternsLodge. The facility's building program plan for installation of an emergency generator called the facility SternsLodge. Mr. Solden stated that this is what the facility was called internally but the sign in front of the building named the facility Vibrant Life Senior Living Temperance. Mr. Solden submitted an updated HFA License Application changing the facility's name to Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge.

# V. Recommendation

Modify the facility's licensed name from Vibrant Life Senior Living OC Temperance to Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge.

Potrica J. Sjo		8/5/14
Patricia J. Sjo Licensing Staff		Date
		Date
Beter Montgomery	8/5/14	
Betsy Montgomery Area Manager	Date	